

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

WARREN R. TRAZENFELD,

Respondent.

---

Supreme Court Case  
No. SC00-2571

The Florida Bar File  
No. 2000-70,234(11E)

---

**RESPONDENT'S AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF**

---

ROBERT M. KLEIN  
Fla. Bar No. 230022  
MARLENE S. REISS  
Fla. Bar No. 864048

STEPHENS, LYNN, KLEIN  
LACAVA, HOFFMAN & PUYA  
9130 South Dadeland Boulevard  
Datran Two - Penthouse II  
Miami, Florida 33156  
Telephone: (305) 670-3700  
Facsimile: (305) 670-8592

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Table of Authorities . . . . . ii

Introduction . . . . . 1

Standard of Review . . . . . 3

Statement of the Case and Facts . . . . . 4

Issues on Appeal . . . . . 11

Summary of the Argument . . . . . 12

Argument . . . . . 14

I. Whether the Referee Properly Entered Summary  
Resolution in Favor of Trazenfeld on the Basis of Res  
Judicata Because Res Judicata Applies to Grievance  
Committee Dispositions . . . . . 14

II. Whether Summary Resolution Was Properly Entered  
in Favor of Trazenfeld on the Basis of Res Judicata  
Where the Referee Found, as a Matter of Law, That the  
Bar Was Precluded from Relitigating Issues as to Which  
the Bar Had Already Found No Probable Cause . . . . . 24

Conclusion . . . . . 27

Certificate of Service . . . . . 27

Certificate of Compliance . . . . . 28

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Albrecht v. State</i> , 444 So.2d 8, 11-12 (Fla. 1984).....	16
<i>Applegate v. Barnett Bank of Tallahassee</i> , 377 So.2d 1150 (Fla. 1979).....	23
<i>Bowen v. Florida Dept. of Environmental Regulation</i> , 448 So.2d 566 (Fla.2d DCA 1984).....	16
<i>Carol City Utilities v. Miami Gardens Shopping Plaza</i> , 165 So.2d 199 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964).....	13
<i>City of Miami Beach v. Prevat</i> , 97 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1957).....	15
<i>Denson v. State</i> , 775 So.2d 288, 290 (Fla. 2000).....	14
<i>Florida Emergency Physicians-Kang and Associates, M.D., P.A., v. Parker</i> , 800 So.2d 631 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2001).....	13, 25
<i>Gordon v. Gordon</i> , 59 So.2d 40, 44 (Fla. 1952), <i>cert. denied</i> , 344 U.S. 878, 73 S.Ct. 165 (1952).....	14, 21, 23
<i>Kucej v. Statewide Grievance Committee</i> , 686 A.2d 110, 116 (Conn. 1996).....	21, 22
<i>Lent v. Baur, Miller &amp; Webner</i> , 710 So.2d 156 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998).....	4, 5, 6, 7,17, 23

<i>Marion County School Board v. Clark,</i> 378 So.2d 831 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1979) (Ervin, Jr. specially concurring).....	15
<i>Metropolitan Dade County Board of County Commissioners</i> <i>v. Rockmatt Corporation,</i> 231 So.2d 41 (Fla. 3d DCA 1970).....	15
<i>Murphy v. International Robotics Systems, Inc.,</i> 766 So.2d 1010 (Fla. 2000).....	23, 25
<i>Re: Complaint by The Florida Bar against Warren R. Trazenfeld,</i> <i>Esquire, The Florida Bar File No.: 98-71,747(11F).....</i>	7
<i>Rubin v. Sanford,</i> 168 So.2d 774 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964).....	14, 15, 18,
<i>State Department of Revenue v. Ferguson,</i> 673 So.2d 920 (Fla. 2d DCA 996).....	14
<i>Statewide Grievance Committee v. Dey,</i> 1998 WL 707804, (Conn. 1998).....	21
<i>Statewide Grievance Committee v. Presnick,</i> 577 A.2d 1058 (Conn. 1990).....	21
<i>The Florida Bar v. Daniel,</i> 626 So.2d 178 (Fla. 1993).....	25
<i>The Florida Bar v. Cosnow,</i> 797 So.2d 1255 (Fla. 2001).....	2, 13, 25
<i>The Florida Bar v. Gentry,</i> 447 So.2d 1342 (Fla. 1984).....	15, 14,16
<i>The Florida Bar v. Miravalle,</i> 761 So.2d 1049 (Fla. 2000).....	25

<i>The Florida Bar v. Roberts</i> , 770 So.2d 1207 (Fla. 2000).....	12
<i>The Florida Bar v. Trazenfeld</i> , S.Ct. Case No.: SC00-2571, The Florida Bar No. 2000-70,234(11E).....	8
<i>Thomson v. Department of Environmental Regulation</i> , 511 So.2d 989 (Fla. 1987).....	15
<i>Wager v. City of Green Cove Springs</i> , 261 So.2d 827 (Fla. 1972).....	15
<i>Ward v. Ward</i> , 742 So.2d 250, 255 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 1996).....	13, 25
<i>White v. School Board of Dade County</i> , 466 So.2d 1141 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985).....	15
<i>Yovan v. Burdines</i> , 81 So.2D 555 (Fla. 1955), <i>superseded by statute</i> .....	15
<b><u>Other Authorities</u></b>	
Fla. Jur.2d Judgments and Decrees § 134.....	15
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.510.....	25
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.510(a),(b).....	25
Rule 3-7.4(j)(3).....	19
Rule 3-7.5.....	20
Rule 3-7.5(a)(1).....	20
Rule 3-7.5(a)(2)(d).....	20

Rule 3-7.5(d).....	21
Rule 3-7.7(c)(2).....	2
Rule 4-1.4(b).....	17
